

On Tuesday June 20<sup>th</sup> Mount Joy Borough Authority will be starting a water main replacement project on a portion of New Haven St. The work will be starting at the Marietta Ave intersection and will end at the West Donegal St intersection. In order to complete this project safely, and in a timely manner, New Haven St will be closed to through traffic from West Donegal St to Marietta Ave during construction from 7 AM to approximately 5 PM, Monday through Friday. No parking signs will be placed along the curbs in the immediate work area. We are asking all residents that use on street parking along New Haven St and are parked in the immediate work zone to please have their vehicles moved by 7 AM. Mount Joy Borough Authority would like to thank you for your patience and cooperation as we continue to upgrade our water system! Should you have any questions regarding this project please contact the borough office at 653-5938.